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Agency 
Military Liaison 

Officer 
Phone Email 

Administration for Children's Services Marc Toneatto 212-788-5583 Marc.toneatto@acs.nyc.gov 

Board of Elections Steven Guglielmi 212-487-5340 SGuglielmi@boe.nyc.ny.us 

Borough President's Office - Bronx Kely Espinal 718-590-7390 kespinal@bronxbp.nyc.gov 

Borough President's Office - Brooklyn Melody Ruiz 718-802-4095 mruiz@brooklynbp.nyc.gov 
Borough President's Office - 
Manhattan Deirdre Lyles 212-669-2375 dlyles@manhattanbp.nyc.gov 

Borough President's Office - Queens Susanne Marchetti 718-286-2665 smarchetti@queensbp.org 
Borough President's Office - Staten 
Island Heather DeMauro 718-816-2142 HDeMauro@statenislandusa.com 

Business Integrity Commission Robert Turbiak 212-437-0575 rturbiak@bic.nyc.gov 

Campaign Finance Board Man Wai Gin 212-409-1753 MGin@nyccfb.info 

City Clerk Acela Velazquez 212-669-2207 AVelazquez@cityclerk.nyc.gov 

City Council Camille Francis 212-788-6931 cfrancis@council.nyc.gov 

Civilian Complaint Review Board Jennelle Brooks 212-912-7246 JBrooks@ccrb.nyc.gov 

Commission on Human Rights Taiwo Onabanjo 212-416-0191 taonabanjo@cchr.nyc.gov 

Comptroller's Office Nicole Dupree 212-669-7830 ndupree@comptroller.nyc.gov 

Conflicts of Interest Board Tasnia Karim 212-437-0750 Karim@coib.nyc.gov 

Conflicts of Interest Board Caitlyn Louie 212-437-0751 Louie@coib.nyc.gov 

Department for the Aging Darnell Williams 212-602-4413 Dwilliams@aging.nyc.gov 

Department of Buildings Zakiya Lee 212-393-2228 ZLee@buildings.nyc.gov 

Department of City Planning Ginna Vargas-Otero 212-720-3420 gvargas@planning.nyc.gov 
Department of Citywide Administrative 
Services Hortensia Richards 212-386-0374 hrichards@dcas.nyc.gov 
Department of Consumer and Worker 
Protection Jacquleen Starace 212-436-0286 JStarace@dcwp.nyc.gov 

Department of Culture Affairs Cynthia Ingram 212-513-9307 cingram@culture.nyc.gov 

Department of Correction Caryl M. Petersen 718-546-3205 Caryl.Petersen@doc.nyc.gov 

Department of Correction Doris Brown-Mustipher 718-546-5311 

Doris.Brown-

Mustipher@doc.nyc.gov 
Department of Design and 
Construction 

Octavia McCormick-
Sharf 718-391-1527 mccormioc@ddc.nyc.gov 

Department of Education Katherine G. Rodi 718-935-2849 KRodi@schools.nyc.gov 
Department of Environmental 
Protection Tarlisha Coleman 718-595-3380 TColeman@dep.nyc.gov 
Department of Environmental 
Protection Eugenie Francis 718-595-3183 EFrancis@dep.nyc.gov 

Department of Finance Pooja Jagitani 212-291-2670 Jagtianip@finance.nyc.gov 

Department of Finance Harjit Minhas 212-291-2633 MinhasH@finance.nyc.gov 
Department of Health and Mental 
Hygiene Toni Rose 347-396-2170 trose@health.nyc.gov 

Department of Homeless Services 
Gwendolyn Winfield-
Pereira 929-221-5293 winfieldg@dss.nyc.gov 

Department of Homeless Services Shawna Chatman 929-221-6751 chatmansh@dss.nyc.gov 
Department of Housing Preservation 
and Development Anna Vaysman 212-863-7677 Vaysmana@hpd.nyc.gov 
Department of Housing Preservation 
and Development Lyndon Zakers 212-863-6779 Zakersl@hpd.nyc.gov 
Department of Housing Preservation 
and Development Margie Mack 212-863-6751 Mackm@hpd.nyc.gov 
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Department of Investigation Simone Nkofi 212-825-0669 snkofi@doi.nyc.gov 

Department of Investigation Alyssa Burrowes 212-825-2804 aburrowes@doi.nyc.gov 

Department of Investigation Phillippa Nunes 212-825-2874 pnunes@doi.nyc.gov 

Department of Parks and Recreation Tarice Harris 212-830-7815 Tarice.Harris@parks.nyc.gov  

Department of Parks and Recreation Darlene Francis 212-830-7837 Darlene.Francis@parks.nyc.gov 

Department of Probation Vincent Chanter 212-510-3858 vichanter@probation.nyc.gov 

Department of Probation Akouavi Padey Metenou 212-510-3847 apmetenou@probation.nyc.gov 

Department of Probation Samantha Alexander 212-510-3857 SAlexander@probation.nyc.gov 

Department of Sanitation Hyacinth Rose 646-885-0914 HRose@dsny.nyc.gov 
Department of Small Business 
Services Dianna Man 212-618-6798 Dman@sbs.nyc.gov 
Department of Small Business 
Services Patrick Mui 212-618-8737 Pmui@sbs.nyc.gov 

Department of Transportation Ashaki Jackson 212-839-9283 Ajackson2@dot.nyc.gov 

Department of Transportation 
Andrea Rookwood-
Brown 212-839-9523 arookwoodbrown@dot.nyc.gov 

Department of Veterans’ Services Lamarr Wheeler 646-465-3558 LWheeler@veterans.nyc.gov 
Department of Youth and Community 
Development Leon Minott 646-343-6794 leominott@dycd.nyc.gov 

District Attorney's Office - Bronx Adrian Archer 718-838-7106 ArcherAd@Bronxda.nyc.gov 

District Attorney’s Office – Brooklyn Keniesha Jones 718-250-2946 Jonesk3@brooklynda.org 

District Attorney's Office - Manhattan Jacqueline Duarte 212-335-3813 DuarteJ@dany.nyc.gov 

District Attorney's Office - Manhattan David Sakic 212-335-3543 SakicD@dany.nyc.gov 

District Attorney's Office - Manhattan Jorge Sanchez 212-335-9839 SanchezJ@dany.nyc.gov 

District Attorney's Office - Queens Myrna Mateo 718-286-6925 Mimateo@queensda.org 

District Attorney's Office - Special 
Narcotics 

Special Narcotics employees should contact Arthur Simmons at 212-815-0515 

(ASimmons@snp.nyc.gov) or Sabrina Middleton at 212-815-0457 

(Smiddleton@snp.nyc.gov) 

Financial Information Services Agency Diana Bicchetti 212-742-5920 dbicchetti@fisa-opa.nyc.gov 

Fire Department Lisandro Murphy 718-999-2655 Lisandro.murphy@fdny.nyc.gov 

Human Resources Administration 
Gwendolyn Winfield-
Pereira 929-221-5293 winfieldg@dss.nyc.gov 

Human Resources Administration Shawna Chatman 929-221-6751 chatmansh@dss.nyc.gov 

Independent Budget Office Indera Segobind 212-341-6042 InderaS@ibo.nyc.ny.us 

Landmarks Preservation Commission Stephanie Yang 212-602-7256 steyang@lpc.nyc.gov 

Law Department Tiffany Charles 212-356-1010 tcharles@law.nyc.gov 

Mayor's Office Parbattie Chinapen 212-788-2658 PChinapen@cityhall.nyc.gov 

Mayor’s Office of Contract Services Kristine Gregorek 212-748-0327 Kristine.Gregorek@mocs.nyc.gov 
New York City Employees Retirement 
System (NYCERS) Olga Cruz 347-643-3786 Ocruz@nycers.org 

New York City Health + Hospitals Denise Gomez-Ramos 347-503-5231 gomezrd@nychhc.org 
New York City Housing Authority NYCHA employees should contact Deborah Amore at 212-306-3812 

New York City Transit Authority MTA NYC Transit employees should contact Gail Grant at 646-252-6490 

Office of Administrative Trials & 
Hearings Marcia Grant 212-933-3038 mgrant@oath.nyc.gov 
Office of Administrative Trials & 
Hearings Karen Day 212-933-3038 Kday2@oath.nyc.gov 

Office of Collective Bargaining Amy Villafane 212-306-7183 avillafane@ocb.nyc.gov 

Office of Emergency Management Janet Rivera 718-422-4842 JRivera@OEM.nyc.gov 

Office of Emergency Management Ambica Biviano 718-422-4609 abiviano@OEM.nyc.gov 
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Office of Labor Relations Neli Quinche 212-306-7581 NQuinche@olr.nyc.gov 

Office of Management and Budget Devindra Ramdat 212-788-6106 RamdatD@omb.nyc.gov 

Office of Payroll Administration Diana Bicchetti 212-742-5920 DBicchetti@fisa-opa.nyc.gov 

Office of Technology and Innovation Alla Perkis 718-403-1929 aperkis@doitt.nyc.gov 

Police Department Joseph Lodispoto 646-610-8134  Joseph.Lodispoto@nypd.org 

Police Pension Fund Michael Ragone 212-693-5127 Mragone@nycppf.org 
Public Administrator's Office - Staten 
Island Carol Lee Guinta 718-876-7228 CGuinta@richmondpa.nyc.gov 

Public Advocate's Office Teisha Stallings 917-656-4246 tstallings@advocate.nyc.gov 

Tax Commission Minerva Rodriguez 212-602-6030 MRodriguez@oata.nyc.gov 

Taxi and Limousine Commission Sheldon Cunningham 212-676-1088 CunninghamSh@tlc.nyc.gov 
Triborough Bridge and Tunnel 
Authority MTA Bridges and Tunnels employees should contact Callie Bell at 646-252-7766 


